
FPA-FOCU-F9

REGIONS/PROVINCE UREA (PRILLED) UREA (GRANULAR) AMMOSUL COMPLETE AMMOPHOS MOP DAP

46-0-0 46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60 18-46-0

CAR

Abra - 967.08                            555.77            1,016.36      902.27             - -

Apayao - 926.00                            603.33            976.00          864.00             1,282.50       -

Benguet 1,057.89                     1,051.06                        565.12            1,026.04      913.57             1,477.22       -

Ifugao - 996.92                            557.73            1,003.24      895.45             1,146.67       -

Kalinga 1,150.00                     905.42                            541.82            943.00          850.00             1,150.00       -

Mountain Province - 1,125.00                        622.50            1,031.67      - - -
ave 1,103.95                   995.25                          574.38          999.38        885.06           1,264.10     -

REGION I 

Ilocos Norte - 950.91                            555.00            1,028.82      929.29             1,370.00       -

Ilocos Sur - 957.00                            523.16            980.56          867.69             1,433.33       -

La Union 1,130.00                     942.00                            533.68            974.74          892.50             1,350.00       -

Pangasinan 1,012.50                     890.43                            492.97            942.28          932.80             1,111.62       -
ave 1,071.25                   935.08                          526.20          981.60        905.57           1,316.24     -

REGION II

Cagayan 990.00                        916.71                            532.69            945.69          850.86             1,195.80       -
Isabela 948.00                        907.50                            507.00            930.00          849.05             1,125.00       -
Nueva Vizcaya 979.00                        931.84                            515.33            967.93          884.00             1,190.56       -
Quirino 1024.00 914.00 534.29 999.00 920.00 1250.00 -

ave 985.25                       917.51                          522.33          960.66        875.98           1,190.34     -

REGION III

Aurora 1,026.47                     990.00                            598.00            1,046.50      960.50             1,315.00       -

Bataan 1,006.67                     899.00                            550.00            1,040.00      935.00             1,315.00       -

Bulacan 930.50                        930.50                            593.33            948.85          863.85             1,253.75       -

Nueva Ecija 993.33                        935.28                            509.00            876.67          852.17             1,205.56       
Pampanga 966.25                        902.86                            522.00            966.01          884.44             1,291.67       -

Tarlac - 933.70                            485.00            940.50          873.00             1,126.00       -

Zambales 1,044.00                     978.00                            559.05            1,017.17      929.23             1,180.00       -
ave 994.54                       938.48                          545.20          976.53        899.74           1,241.00     -

REGION IV

Batangas 1,100.00                     1,016.92                        547.50            1,085.45      1,031.33         1,318.00       -

Cavite 1,176.67                     1,161.00                        620.00            1,240.00      1,166.19         1,450.00       -

Rizal 1,250.00                     1,175.00                        662.50            1,158.33      1,166.67         1,333.33       -

Laguna 1,097.08                     1,080.91                        597.00            1,085.00      1,031.33         1,234.55       -

Quezon 1,015.00                     1,143.75                        621.25            1,130.45      1,082.22         1,345.00       -

Marinduque - 1,289.00                        796.00            1,285.83      1,161.67         1,475.00       -

Occidental Mindoro - 977.00                            564.76            987.50          893.33             1,303.64       -

Oriental Mindoro - 1,116.00                        635.00            1,131.00      1,041.25         1,346.00       -

Palawan - 1,156.88                        688.50            1,145.71      1,056.98         1,197.86       1,666.67          

Romblon - 1,124.62                        756.25            1,201.25      1,085.56         1,270.00       -
ave 1,127.75                   1,124.11                       648.88          1,145.05     1,071.65       1,327.34     1,666.67         

REGION V

Albay 1,082.50                     1,120.00                        609.00            1,046.54      951.82             1,248.75       -
Camarines Norte 1,064.67                     - 656.67            1,023.46      955.42             1,303.33       -

Camarines Sur 1,043.75                     1,099.36                        600.00            1,024.91      935.93             1,250.10       1,700.00          

Catanduanes 1,281.25                     - 800.00            1,238.00      1,210.00         - -

Masbate 1,244.44                     1,221.67                        701.25            1,154.00      1,049.55         1,366.67       1,550.00          

Sorsogon 1,069.62                     1,115.00                        608.75            1,036.36      949.09             1,281.25       -
ave 1,131.04                   1,139.01                       662.61          1,087.21     1,008.63       1,290.02     1,625.00         

REGION VI

Aklan - 949.50 576.25 1006.00 942.22 1098.57 -
Antique - 885.00                            496.00            1,000.50      887.50             1,074.29       1,476.67          

Capiz - 895.83                            556.36            1,090.71      890.45             1,100.00       1,460.00          

Guimaras - 984.00                            613.00            1,090.71      1,027.50         1,155.00       1,600.00          

Iloilo - 884.44                            505.00            986.15          878.18             1,046.67       1,471.67          

Negros Occidental 908.16                        910.00                            511.13            986.67          879.62             993.08           1,376.92          
ave 908.16                       918.13                          542.96          1,026.79     917.58           1,077.93     1,477.05         

REGION VII

Bohol 1,048.00                     - 750.00            1,053.33      990.00             1,245.00       1,680.00          

Cebu 1,158.95                     - 671.82            1,186.14      1,050.00         1,331.67       1,615.45          
Negros Oriental                          958.67 - 587.14            1,047.31      930.36             1,046.00       1,495.63          

Siquijor 1,080.00                     - 730.00            1,080.00      1,050.00         1,200.00       1,650.00          
ave 1,061.40                   - 684.74          1,091.70     1,005.09       1,205.67     1,610.27         
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REGION VIII

Biliran 1,075.00                     1,068.18                        640.63            1,125.63      1,058.00         1,208.57       1,663.33          
Eastern Samar - 1,233.00                        - 1,249.50      1,220.00         - -
Leyte 1,035.00                     1,037.50                        670.00            1,096.50      1,039.09         1,229.00       1,650.00          
Northern Samar 1,262.73                     - 800.00            1,305.83      1,211.43         1,347.86       -
Western  Samar 1,262.73                     - 800.00            1,305.83      1,211.43         1,347.86       -
Southern Leyte 1,050.00                     1,146.67                        736.67            1,185.80      1,013.33         1,238.00       -

ave 1,137.09                   1,121.34                       729.46          1,211.52     1,125.55       1,274.26     1,656.67         

REGION IX

Zamboanga del Norte 974.29                        - 561.43            1,068.57      978.57             - -

Zamboanga del Sur 1,021.41                     - 619.17            1,078.25      987.84             1,177.00       1,675.00          

Zamboanga Sibugay 1,067.50                     - 620.00            1,066.67      1,005.00         1,195.00       1,600.00          
ave 1,021.07                   - 600.20          1,071.16     990.47           1,186.00     1,637.50         

REGION X

Bukidnon 882.29                        - 494.03            948.14          855.24             1,017.33       1,489.38          

Lanao del Norte 956.43 - 527.08 1020.63 921.11 1050.00 1615.00
Misamis Occidental 994.41                        - 582.00            1,060.00      962.69             1,164.38       1,576.00          

Misamis Oriental 883.89                        - 487.92            940.83          868.64             1,043.00       1,478.89          
ave 929.25                       - 522.76          992.40        901.92           1,068.68     1,539.82         

REGION XI

Davao de Oro 931.32                        923.33                            535.44            981.83          912.80             1,032.60       1,477.50          

Davao del Norte 900.83                        - 499.21            977.06          885.42             1,008.57       1,246.43          

Davao del Sur 962.50                        900.67                            543.75            979.50          901.67             1,045.00       1,500.00          

Davao Occidental 917.50                        - 508.75            986.67          915.00             1,060.00       -

Davao Oriental 946.25                        950.00                            551.17            992.83          962.00             1,053.00       1,550.00          
ave 931.68                       924.67                          527.66          983.58        915.38           1,039.83     1,443.48         

REGION XII

North Cotabato 876.00                        875.00                            519.00            948.00          842.00             995.00           1,467.00          

Sarangani 894.00                        890.00                            493.00            942.00          886.00             1,034.00       1,524.00          

South Cotabato 879.00                        883.00                            488.00            933.00          849.00             1,006.00       1,491.00          

Sultan Kudarat 896.00                        903.00                            491.00            947.00          846.00             1,008.00       1,559.00          
ave 886.25                       887.75                          497.75          942.50        855.75           1,010.75     1,510.25         

CARAGA

Agusan del Norte 1,130.00                     1,011.67                        566.50            1,051.00      1,016.00         1,110.50       1,672.50          

Agusan del Sur 894.00                        880.00                            475.00            970.56          875.00             1,009.55       1,491.43          

Surigao del Norte - 1,043.33                        583.33            1,106.00      1,060.20         1,212.50       -

Surigao del Sur 950.00                        980.00                            549.44            1,058.33      966.43             1,067.50       1,633.33          
ave 991.33                       978.75                          543.57          1,046.47     979.41           1,100.01     1,599.09         

BARMM

Basilan 1,425.00                     - 850.00            1,383.33      1,425.00         1,500.00       -
ave 1,425.00                   - 850.00          1,383.33     1,425.00       1,500.00     -

UREA (PRILLED) UREA (GRANULAR) AMMOSUL COMPLETE AMMOPHOS MOP DAP

46-0-0 46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60 18-46-0

CAR 1,103.95 995.25 574.38 999.38 885.06 1,264.10 -

REGION I 1,071.25 935.08 526.20 981.60 905.57 1,316.24 -

REGION II 985.25 917.51 522.33 960.66 875.98 1,190.34 -

REGION III 994.54 938.48 545.20 976.53 899.74 1,241.00 -

REGION IV 1,127.75 1,124.11 648.88 1,145.05 1,071.65 1,327.34 -

REGION V 1,131.04 1,139.01 662.61 1,087.21 1,008.63 1,290.02 1,625.00

REGION VI 908.16 918.13 542.96 1,026.79 917.58 1,077.93 1,477.05

REGION VII 1,061.40 - 684.74 1,091.70 1,005.09 1,205.67 1,610.27

REGION VIII 1,137.09 1,121.34 729.46 1,211.52 1,125.55 1,274.26 1,656.67

REGION IX 1,021.07 - 600.20 1,071.16 990.47 1,186.00 1,637.50

REGION X 929.25 - 522.76 992.40 901.92 1,068.68 1,539.82

REGION XI 931.68 924.67 527.66 983.58 915.38 1,039.83 1,443.48

REGION XII 886.25 887.75 497.75 942.50 855.75 1,010.75 1,510.25

CARAGA 991.33 978.75 543.57 1,046.47 979.41 1,100.01 1,599.09
BARMM 1,425.00 - 850.00 1,383.33 1,425.00 1,500.00 -

average price 1,047.00 989.10 598.58 1,059.99 984.18 1,206.14 1,566.57
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